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KANE COUNTY
IMPACT FEE PROGRAM

POLITICAL
TOWNSHIPA

AURORA

BATAVIA

BIG ROCK

BLACKBERRY

BURLINGTON

CAMPTON

DUNDEE

ELGIN

GENEVA

HAMPSHIRE

KANEVILLE

PLATO

RUTLAND

ST. CHARLES

SUGAR GROVE

VIRGIL

TOTALS

HOUSEHOLDS

KANE

COUNTYE

CMAP 2018 Q3

COMFORMITY ANALYSIS

47,497 50,017 56,243
13,230 14,124 15,628
720 983 1,724
5,026 5,437 6,468
747 1,035 1,922
5,570 0,281 /7,416
21,582 22,939 25,912
35,180 37,244 41,647
9,809 10,743 12,545
3,066 4,031 5,495
493 545 674
2,545 3,749 4,803
9,144 10,200 12,516
18,852 20,725 22,869
7,097 7,857 9,349
/81 901 1,345

181,339

196,871

226,556

DECREASE

INCREASE

SOURCES:
A POLITICAL TOWNSHIP: KANE COUNTY GIS

8 KANE COUNTY 2050 LRTP IS BASED ON CMAP
2018 Q3 CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

RECOMMENDATION

49,976

14,214

983

5,437

1,035

6,281

24,464

37,244

10,713

4,031

545

3,749

10,835

20,454

7,806

901

198,728

56,090

15,902

1,724

0,468

1,922

/7,554

26,912

42,615

12,569

5,895

674

4,803

14,504

22,892

8,395

1,345

230,264

KANE COUNTY?®

2020 ADJ 2030 ADJ 2040 2050

63,456

17,005

2,694

/7,887

3,244

38,659

29,240

46,489

14,135

/158

327

5,805

14,793

24,232

1,274

1,937

258,835

68,213

18,536

3,988

11,018

5,490

10,528

33,914

49,101

15,548

L9818

1,199

7,431

19,286

25,486

15,916

2,952

298,205

KDOT
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POLITICAL
TOWNSHIPA

AURORA

BATAVIA

BIG ROCK

BLACKBERRY

BURLINGTON

CAMPTON

DUNDEE

ELGIN

GENEVA

HAMPSHIRE

KANEVILLE

PLATO

RUTLAND

ST. CHARLES

SUGAR GROVE

VIRGIL

TOTALS

DECREASE
INCREASE

KANE COUNTY
IMPACT FEE PROGRAM

KANE

COUNTYE

146,217

36,014

1,890

15,410

1,998

16,873

65,503

102,049

26,053

3,126

1,232

/7,475

23,475

50,286

20,101

2,051

524,753

POPULATION

CMAP 2018 Q3

152,434

38,039

2,494

16,436

2,723

18,604

68,965

106,881

28,003

10,049

1,361

10,222

25,284

54,300

21,837

2,468

560,100

SOURCES:

A POLITICAL TOWNSHIP: KANE COUNTY GIS

8 KANE COUNTY 2050 LRTP IS BASED ON CMAP
2018 Q3 CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

COMFORMITY ANALYSIS

166,596

41,065

3,832

18,767

4,343

21,085

/5,839

116,226

31,161

12,315

1,650

12,295

28,461

58,224

24,869

3,167

619,895

RECOMMENDATION

2020 ADJ 2030 ADJ 2040 2050

152,356

38,281

2,494

16,436

2,723

18,604

73,305

106,881

27,923

10,049

1,361

10,222

26,833

53,593

21,695

2,468

565,224

166,308

41,786

3,832

18,767

4,343

21,475

/8,527

118,885

31,243

13,203

1,650

12,295

32,955

58,293

22,33

3,167

629,060

KANE COUNTY?®

184,920

43,963

5,549

22,173

6,793

23,900

84,086

127,625

34,278

15,314

1,960
POLITICAL

14,442

32,498

00,924

29,081

4,359

691,865

KDOT

197,184

47,429

8,105

29,701

11,298

28,462

95,903

133,968

37,294

20,156

2,820

18,135

41,320

63,650

39,637

0,476

781,538
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POLITICAL
TOWNSHIPA

AURORA

BATAVIA

BIG ROCK

BLACKBERRY

BURLINGTON

CAMPTON

DUNDEE

ELGIN

GENEVA

HAMPSHIRE

KANEVILLE

PLATO

RUTLAND

ST. CHARLES

SUGAR GROVE

VIRGIL

TOTALS

DECREASE
INCREASE

KANE COUNTY
IMPACT FEE PROGRAM

KANE
COUNTYE

49,900

14,214

3,660

3,122

539

2,318

33,156

39,185

23,824

2,632

431

906

&.57E,

27,685

4,756

331

210,578

SOURCES:

A POLITICAL TOWNSHIP: KANE COUNTY GIS

8 KANE COUNTY 2050 LRTP IS BASED ON CMAP
2018 Q3 CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

CMAP 2018 Q3

53,182

14,577

3,727

3,256

610

2,468

36,334

40,646

24,140

2,766

460

997/

4,861

28,791

5,587

377

222,779

COMFORMITY ANALYSIS

56,466

15,320

4,004

3,744

942

2,937

38,189

43,411

25,193

3,243

571

1,296

5,476

29,880

6,339

554

237,625

EMPLOYMENT

RECOMMENDATION

2020 ADJ 2030 ADJ 2040 2050

53,077

14,469

3,727

3,256

610

2,468

36,357

40,646

24,140

2,766

4060

997/

4,861

28,716

5,607

377

222,534

56,544

15,236

4,004

3,744

942

2,937

38,282

43,411

25,268

3,243

571

1,296

5,476

30,090

5,905

554

237,563

KANE COUNTY?®

62,606

16,422

4,745

4,639

1,617

3,607

41,137

48,084

26,592

4,145

732

1,841

6,592

31,205

/7,579

912

262,455

69,720

18,474

5,379

6,600

3,253

4,890

46,501

52,786

27,938

5,926

986

3,027

9,433

33,239

11,154

1,653

301,019

KDOT
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IMPACT FEE PROGRAM

/4N KANE COUNTY
i

LAND USE - ONLINE
MUNICIPAL INPUT SUMMARY
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